COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA RIDGEFIELD PARK

August 11, 2020 7:30 PM

Mayor Anlian announces that this meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meeting Act, N.J.S.A. 10 4-6 et seq." notice of which was sent to the Record and the Star Ledger on December 31, 2019 and was posted on the Municipal Website and Bulletin Board.

ROLL CALL

FLAG SALUTE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Commissioners Regular Meeting of June 23, 2020

Commissioners Closed Session Meeting of June 23, 2020

Commissioners Regular Meeting of July 14, 2020

Commissioners Closed Session Meeting of July 14, 2020

PAYMENT OF BILLS

COMMISSIONER REPORTS

HEARING OF CITIZENS

NEW BUSINESS

Mayor Anlian announces that the following business is considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. Any item may be removed for separate consideration.

RESOLUTIONS:

2020-101	Authorize Tax Appeal Settlement – 15 Hobart Street
2020-102	Authorize Police Department to dispose of property via online auction
2020-103	Authorize Tax Lien Redemption
2020-104	Approve ByLaws of South Bergen Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
2020-105	Authorize Cooperative Pricing Agreement
2020-106	Appoint Pool Commission Member
2020-107	Appoint Zoning Board Members
2020-108	Appoint Creative Bergen Team Members
2020-109	Establish the 2020 Temporary Capital Budget

ORDINANCE PUBLIC HEARING & ADOPTION

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 62 OF THE VILLAGE CODE TO PROVIDE FOR AUTOMATIC INCREASES IN THE MAXIMUM LOSAP AWARD INDEXED TO THE CPI AND TO REVISE THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE RIDGEFIELD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTIONS

2020-03

BOND ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE UNDERTAKING OF THE 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM IN, BY AND FOR THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK, IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF \$1,800,000 TO PAY THE COST THEREOF, TO MAKE A DOWN PAYMENT, TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS TO FINANCE SUCH APPROPRIATION AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH BONDS.

2020-04

BOND ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE ACQUISITION OF NEW AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLES, INCLUDING ORIGINAL APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT, IN, BY AND FOR THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK, IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF \$125,000 TO PAY THE COST THEREOF, TO MAKE A DOWN PAYMENT, TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS TO FINANCE SUCH APPROPRIATION AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH BONDS.

CLOSED SESSION (if necessary)

2020-110 Authorize Closed Session Meeting

ADJOURNMENT